
l- 4 -Ll

o
N
È
È
æ
æFirst Reading

Ordinance No

lntroduced by TeeC.c
lu-zt -7Ð Second Reading

Council Bill No.o 488 B 359-20

AN ORDINANCE

authorizing a non-federal reimbursable agreement with the
Federal Aviation Administration for a commissioned flight
inspection of the temporary Precision Approach Path
lndicators (PAPI) on Runway 2-20 at the Columbia Regional
Airport amending the FY 2021 Annual Budget by appropriating
funds; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become
effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a non-federal
reimbursable agreementwith the FederalAviation Administration fora commissioned flight
inspection of the temporary Precision Approach Path lndicators (PAPI) on Runway2-20 at
the Columbia Regional Airport. The form and content of the agreement shall be
substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. The FY 2021 Annual Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 024359 is
amended by appropriating the sum of $49,728.10 from the Federal Contributions Account
No. 5541-461000, AP125 to the Runway 2-20 Extension Project Account No. 55416288-
604990, AP125.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage.

PASSED this /++t^ dav or îAnva*t¡ .2021J
ATTEST

"r¡
lra t

i' Fü
n'n

}{H"F;Jr
5

NR

ffiH
r¡
Ð

City Clerk Mayor and Presiding Officer



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CERTIFICATION. I certify there are sufficient funds available in the Federal
Contributions Account No. 5541-461000, 4P125 to cover the above
appropriation

D

\\\\


